Seld

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

## 05-10-2005 102998460

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONL I
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) by

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Charles Atchison - March 9, 2005 Michelle Randolph - March 9, 2005	Name: BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation	
Goutham Belliappa - March 9, 2005 - PREVIOUSLY RECORDED 03/14/2005 ON REEL/FRAME: 015894/0937	Internal Address: Suite 901	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 824 Market Street	
Execution Date(s)		
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Wilmington	
Joint Research Agreement	State: Delaware	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:19801	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip. 19601	
Other Corrected Assignment -Spelling Belliappa	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
11/068,176 - PLEASE CHANGE SPELLING OF BELLIAPPA RECORDED AS RELLIAPA ON REEL/FRAME No. 015894/0937	<u> </u>	
PLEASE CHANGE FROM RELIAPPA TO BELLIAPPA		
11/068,176 - PLEASE CHANGE SPELLING OF BELLIAPPA RECORDED AS RELLIAPA ON REEL/FRAME No. 015894/0937 PLEASE CHANGE FROM RELIAPPA TO BELLIAPPA  Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No	
Additional numbers att  5. Name and address to whom correspondence	ached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Bambi Faivre Walters	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Bambi Faivre Walters  Internal Address:PO Box 5743	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Bambi Faivre Walters	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Bambi Faivre Walters  Internal Address:PO Box 5743  Street Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Bambi Faivre Walters  Internal Address:PO Box 5743	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Bambi Faivre Walters  Internal Address:PO Box 5743  Street Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2015	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Bambi Faivre Walters  Internal Address:PO Box 5743  Street Address:  City: Williamsburg	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2015 Expiration Date 07/2007	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Bambi Faivre Walters  Internal Address:PO Box 5743  Street Address:  City: Williamsburg  State:VA Zip:23188	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2015	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Bambi Faivre Walters  Internal Address:PO Box 5743  Street Address:  City: Williamsburg  State:VA Zip:23188  Phone Number:757-253-5729	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2015 Expiration Date 07/2007	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Bambi Faivre Walters  Internal Address:PO Box 5743  Street Address:  City: Williamsburg  State:VA Zip:23188  Phone Number: 757-253-5729  Fax Number: 757-253-5729	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2015 Expiration Date 07/2007  b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Bambi Faivre Walters  Internal Address:PO Box 5743  Street Address:  City: Williamsburg  State:VA Zip:23188  Phone Number: 757-253-5729  Fax Number: 757-253-5729  Email Address: bambi@wzpatents.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2015 Expiration Date 07/2007  b. Deposit Account Number	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Bambi Faivre Walters  Internal Address:PO Box 5743  Street Address:  City: Williamsburg  State:VA Zip:23188  Phone Number:757-253-5729  Fax Number: 757-253-5729  Email Address: bambi@wzpatents.com  9. Signature:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2015 Expiration Date 07/2007  b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

05/09/2005 ECOOPER 00000003 11068176

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 016534 FRAME: 0162

(Ö	ı
м	ı
ш	ı
м.	ı
$\infty$	ı
6	l
0	ı
Н	ı
÷	ı
`	ı
	ı
)	ı
8	i
)	ı
Ö	ı
3	ı
SU.	ı
S	Ì
	ı
-	١
٠.	ŀ
$\circ$	ĺ
-	ı

Ferm PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0851-0027 (axp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Tredemark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Charles Alchison March 9, 2005 Michelle Randolph March 9, 2005	Name: BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation	
Goutham Reilliapa March 9, 2005	Internal Address: Suite 901	
BELLIAPPA		
Execution Date(s) March 9, 2006	Street Address: 824 Market Street	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	City: Wilmington	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Delaware	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip; 19801	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA ZIp; 19801	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
4. Application or patent number(s):   This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
11/065,176		
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1	
Name: Bambi Faivre Walters, Customer #38,515	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address; PO Box 5743	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address:	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Williamsburg	8. Payment Information	
State; VA Zlp: 23188	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2015 Expiration Date 07/2007	
Phone Number: 757-253-6729		
Fax Number: 757-253-5729	b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: bambl@wzpetents.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signatura: Bli Due walk	1	
Signature	March 14, 2005  Date	
Bambi Falvra Walters	Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 308-5895, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Sox 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

BellSouth Ref: BS040101

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Charles Atchison, Michelle Randolph and Goutham Belliappa have invented certain improvements in telecommunications for which we have executed an application for United States Patent entitled

## **DOCUMENT REPOSITORY**

WHEREAS, BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having its principal place of business at 824 Market Street, Suite 901, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, desires to purchase same.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation, in and for the United States and its territories and for foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application in and to the invention therein set forth and in and to any patent which may issue on said application or any reissue, renewal, division, or continuation, in whole, or in part thereof. I hereby bind myself, my heirs, my legal representatives, my administrators and assign properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

Page 1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have here	reunto set my hand and seal this 1 day of Charles Atchison
State of G	)
State of GA County of Ful +50	) <sup>SS.</sup>
On this 9 day of hard-person, known to me to be the individual de and this person duly acknowledged the same	, 2005, before me, a notary public, came the above scribed in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, e to be their free act and deed.  Notary Public My Commission expires: 9 2 - 0 8

Assignment For: "Web-Based Document Repository in 10 Minutes"

Inventors: Charles Atchison, Michelle Randolph, & Goutham Belliappa

BellSouth Ref: BS040101

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have her Morch, 2005.	eunto set my hand and seal this 9th day of Michelle Randolph
State of	)
County of	) <sup>ss.</sup>
On this day of day of 2005, before me, a notary public, came the above person, known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and this person duly acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed.	
	Alema Rameter
	Notary Public
(SEAL)	My Commission expires:

Assignment For: "Web-Based Document Repository in 10 Minutes"

Inventors: Charles Atchison, Michelle Randolph, & Goutham Belliappa

BellSouth Ref: BS040101

My Commission Expires
September 16, 2007

Inventors: Charles Atchison, Michelle Randolph	, & Goutham Belliappa
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have MAKO by , 2005.	hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{9}{}$ day of
	Goutham Belliappa
State of beards	)
State of George County of Fultor	) <sup>SS.</sup>
On this $\frac{Q}{2}$ day of $\frac{March}{2}$ person, known to me to be the individual and this person duly acknowledged the sa	, 2005, before me, a notary public, came the above described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, ame to be their free act and deed.
	Notary Public
(SEAL)	My Commission expires: $9-28-08$

Assignment For: "Web-Based Document Repository in 10 Minutes"

BellSouth Ref: BS040101

**RECORDED: 05/06/2005**